Features
• Ultrafast and soft recovery
• Very low conduction and switching losses
• High frequency and/or high pulsed current operation
• High reverse voltage capability
• Operating Tj from -55 °C to 175 °C
• High junction temperature
• ECOPACK2 compliant

DS4649 - Rev 4 page 12/15
3 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STTH512D STTH512D TO-220AC 1.86 mg 50 Tube
STTH512FP STTH512FP TO-220FPAC 1.90 mg 50 Tube
STTH512B-TR STTH512B DPAK 0.32 mg 2500 Tape and reel
STTH512
Ordering information
DS4649 - Rev 4 page 13/15
Revision history